CIO-DAS16/M1
1MHz 8 Channel 12 Bit Analog Input, Programmable Gain Queue
 24 Digital I/O & Three 16 Bit Counter/Timers
1 MHz DAS16/M1
The CIO-DAS16/M1 multifunction analog and digital I/O board is
the highest speed variation of the traditional  DAS-16 architecture.
The extra features of this newest DAS16 are:
* Blazing fast analog input of 1MHz continuous to MEGA-FIFO

Gated Input
10MHz - On board Osc
ORDERING GUIDE
1MHz Max Analog Input for AT/386 bus
128 MEGA Sample Buffer Board
Sold without memory - Takes 256K, 1M, 4M, 16M SIMMs
Universal Library Programming Language Library
Screw Terminal Boards
16" X 4" all signals from one 37 D plus proto area.
4" X 4" all signals from one 37 D connector.
16" X 4" all signals from one 37D, Spade Lug Terminals.
Cables
40 Pin connector to D37 backplate
2 foot ribbon cable, 37 conductor, female connectors.
'N' foot ribbon cable, 37 conductor, female connectors.
5 foot shielded cable, molded female connectors, 37 cond.
10 foot shielded cable, molded female connectors, 37 cond.
CIO-DAS16/M1
MEGA-FIFO
UNIV-LIBRARY
CIO-TERMINAL
CIO-MINI37
CIO-SPADE50
BP40-37
C37FF-2
C37FF-N
C37FFS-5
C37FFS-10
CIO-DAS16/330
Populate the  MEGA-FIFO with Standard SIMMs
The MEGA-FIFO is sold without memory because you may have
older 256K or 1M SIMMs stored in a drawer somewhere; the same
as you would use in a PC.  If you do not, you can buy standard 80nS
SIMMs from a number of sources and the price is always falling.  The
MEGA-FIFO holds 16 SIMMs.  Populate as follows  with 256K
SIMMs for 2MS, 1MBs for 8MS, 4MBs for 32MS or 16MBs for
128 Million Samples of A/D buffer!
MEGA-FIFO HUGE SAMPLE BUFFER
Some 1MHz plus A/D boards come with a 1Mega Sample (MS)
buffer on board, others can hold as much as 4MS.  Only the CIO-
DAS16/M1 can store up to 128 million samples completely inde-
pendent of PC memory.  Imagine 2MS, 8MS, 32MS or 128MS - full
speed - fully independent!
Because the MEGA-FIFO gets data from the A/D board over the DT-
Connect interface and not through the PC bus, transfer speeds are
unaffected by PC overhead.  Likewise, the A/D system does not slow
down the PC which may be number crunching, painting graphics or
moving data across networks.
UNIVERSAL LIBRARY
DOS & Windows- Language Libraries
Programmers will appreciate the easy to use programming library, The
Universal Library.  It is universal in two ways.  Universal functional syntax for
all boards means that the program does not change no matter which A/D board
you use as long as boards share common features.  Universal language syntax
means that the code is easily understood in all the languages supported
because the syntax is constant across all languages.
The full range of capability for the CIO-DAS16/M1 is supported and new
languages are being added.  Please see the data sheet for the UniversalLibrary
VI Components
Windows Language Libraries Plus VBx, OCX or ActiveX
controls
VI Components are a collection of routines you use like tools to save time solving
programming problems, like adding graphics or analysis to your programs.
Solve Regression & Simultaneous equations.  Do FFTs, matrix math or curve
fitting.  Display the results with charting graphics or 3 D plotting routines.
Please see the data sheet for VI Components.
DT ConnectTM High Speed Board-to-Board Interface
High speed transfers of data from the data acquisition board to special function boards, such as